ST. BARTS OLDTIMELS SOFTEBALL LEAGUE ntin://home.att.net/ ~-sthartsotsb/ FINAL 2000

ANGCGELS DIV
ST.LOUIS
ST. MICHAEL
ST. JAMES
ST. JOSEPH
ST. BLAISE

(individual categories based on 58 or more plate muumm_.msnom.

NAME
Rothenberg, David
Woodring, Kevin
Belford, Edward
Cocuzza, Joseph
Rowbotham, Donald
Swales, Thomas
DiDonato, Lee
Marks, Marty
Ulichny, Thamas
Williams, Brian
Grossmann, Karl
Barattucci, Anthony
Samuelian, Frank
Marchelits, Edward
Jones, Howard

DOUBLES
Woodring, Kevin
Perconte, Tony
DiFrancesco, Mark
Rothenberg, David
Guy, Robert
Marchelits,Edward
Nigro, Patrick
Engleman, Thomas
Shea, Joseph
Williams, Brian
9 TIED WITH 8

W L DCY
17 7 .708
13 10 .565
12 12 .500
10 14 417
9 14 391
AVE. HITS TEAM
714 50 St Jude
.687 46 St Joseph
.686 35 St Patrick
.684 39 St Blaise
.682 45 St James
.660 35 StJude
.659 54  St. Patrick
655 38 StLouis
625 40 StPayl
618 34 St Michaels
.614 43 St Blaise
.6Q9 42 St Patrick
.6Q9 42  St. Patrick
.603 47 St James
600 33 StAnne
HITS
13 DiDonato, Lee
12 Rothenberg, David
12 Marchelits,Edward
12 Hoelzel, James
12 Woodring, Kevin
11 Rowbotham, Donald
11 Eimi, Robert
10 Nigro, Patrick
9 Grossmann, Karl
9 Barattucci, Anthony

Samuelian, Frank
Shea, Joseph
Ulichny, Thomas
Riepe, Gerardo
Engleman, Thomas
Cocuzza, Joseph

6B
0.00
3.50
5.00
7.00
7.50

54
50
47
46
46
45
44
43
43
42
42

40

40
39
39
39

SAINTS DIV
ST. PATRICK
ST. ANNE
ST. THOMAS
ST. PAUL
ST. JUDE

HOME RUNS
Rothenberg, David
Marks, Marty
Guy, Robert
Cassidy, James
Reisberg, Marc
Woodring, Kevin
Raphael, Paul
Hagan, David
Belford, Edward
10 TIED WITH 1

SLUG %
Woodring, Kevin
Rothenberg, David
Reisberg, Marc
Guy, Robert
Belford, Edward
Marks, Marty
Williams, Brian
Cassidy, James
Rowbotham, Donald
DiDonato, Lee
Nigro, Patrick
Grossmann, Karl
Engleman, Thomas
Gibbons, Keith
Straniero, Thomas
Stratton, Robert
Cocuzza, Joseph

w
19
13
9
8
8

AL NN

1.284
1.271
1.200
1177
1.157
1.121
1.018
1.018
985
963
903
886
864
855
851
836
825

L
4

11
15
15
16

PCY
.826
542
375
.348
333

TRIDLES
Gallagher, Terry
Woodring, Kevin
Straniero, Thomas
Guy, Robert
DiDonato, Lee
Shea, Joseph
Gibbons, Keith
Williams, Tony
14 TIED WITH 3

RBI'S
Guy, Robert
DiDonato, Lee
Grossmann, Karl
Rothenberg, David
Marks, Marty
Hagan, David
Cassidy, James
Belford, Edward
Straniero, Thomas
Hansen, Norm
Nigro, Patrick
Barattucci, Anthony
Scherb, Marvin
Rowbotham, Donald
Cocuzza, Joseph
Jones, Howard
Fugett, Matthew

€éB
0.00
6.50
10.50
11.00
11.50

A BDbOOOD O

46
43
41
37
37
35
35
35
34
34
33
32
32
31
31
29
27



ST. BARTS OLDTIMEDRS SOFTBALL LEAGUE

ON BASE %
Cocuzza, Joseph
Rothenberg, David
Woodring, Kevin
Swales, Thomas
Rowbotham, Donald
Beiford, Edward
DiDonato, Lee
Camfield, Michael
Marks, Marty
Ulichny, Thomas
Marchelits,Edward
Jones, Howard
Nigro, Patrick
Samuelian, Frank
Reade, Thomas
Reisberg, Marc
Williams, Brian

NAME
BARATTUCCI
BLASI

JONES
CASSIDY
MIHANSKY
VANDERHEYDEN
BIALOS
MATUSKA
COCUZZA
SHERWIN
CHUPKO, F
VELLUCCI

714
712
.704
.694
.685
672
663
.658
631
627
627
619
617
611
.606
.603
603

WON

18
15
13
12

TOTAL BASKES

Rothenberg, David
Woodring, Kevin
DiDonato, Lee
Guy, Robert

Nigro, Patrick
Rowbotham, Donald
Marks, Marty

Shea, Joseph
Grossmann, Karl
Marchelits,Edward
Reisberg, Marc
Belford, Eqward
Cassidy, James
Elmi, Robert
Straniero, Thomas
Engleman, Thomas

DITCHERS
LOST INN RUNS

4 151 165
5 138 163
7 140 186
7 133 195
3 43 60

1 146 199
12 159 185
13 142 200
5 50 95

9 95 143
16 168 286
10 93 173

89
86
79
73
65
65
65
63
62
60
60
59
58
57
57
57

WALKS

20
4
35
45
10
22
48
33
45
5

30

72

pCY

818
.760
.650
632
.500
AT6
455
381
375
357
.333
231

FINAL 2000

RUNS SCORED

Marchelits,Edward
DiDonato, Lee
Nigro, Patrick
Shea, Joseph
Perconte, Tony
Hagan, David
Elmi, Robert
Straniero, Thomas
DeCristofaro, Peter
Stratton, Robert
Samuelian, Frank
Walz, Glen
Woodring, Kevin
Marks, Marty
Belford, Edward
Hoelzel, James
Rothenberg, David

TEAM
ST. PATRICK
ST. LOUIS
ST. ANNE -
ST. MICHAEL
ST. PAUL
ST. JOSEPH
ST. JAMES
ST. THOMAS
ST. BLAISE
ST. BLAISE
ST. JUDE
ST. PAUL

39
37
37
35

35
34
34
34
33
33
32
32
32
32
30
30



ST. BARTS OLDTIMERS SOFTBALL LEFACGUE FINAL 2000

ALL PLAYERS

PLY TOTAL

NAME €EMS APD BB SAC AB HITS AVE RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S RBI'S BASES SLUEG % OB % TEAM
Antoine, Albert 17 47 2 0 45 19 422 9 1 1 0 12 22 .489 447 St Anne
Balestriere, Louis 19 63 1 4 58 30 .517 18 8 2 0 21 42 724 .492 St Joseph
Barattucci, Anthony 20 74 1 4 69 42 609 22 8 2 0 32 54 .783 .581 8&t. Patrick
Barattucci, Nicholas 21 70 8 0 62 23 .31 12 3 0 0 14 26 419 443 8t. Patrick
Baum, Erik 22 66 3 2 61 24 393 13 2 1 0 19 28 .459 409 St Louis
Belford, Edward 15 58 4 3 51 35 .686 32 6 3 4 35 59 1.157 872 §t. Patrick
Bell, David 14 42 4 0 38 19 .500 6 2 0 0 5 21 .553 .548 St Joseph
Bialos, Howard 23 67 5 1 61 19 .31 13 4 3 1 9 32 .525 .358 St James
Blasi, Anthony 19 53 0 2 51 23 451 8 1 0 0 11 24 471 434 St Louis
Boone, Malcoim 20 68 4 1 63 31 492 18 3 1 0 21 36 571 .15 8t Jude
Bradshaw, Wally 23 62 2 2 58 21 .362 14 4 2 1 9 32 .552 .371 8t Michaels
Brennan, Michael 16 56 4 0 52 28 638 21 8 1 2 13 44 .846 .71 Bt Thomas
Brennan, Robert 22 60 5 3 52 18  .346 6 3 1 0 9 23 442 .383 St James
Camfieid, Michael 21 73 13 1 63 35 556 27 1 1 0 14 38 .603 658 &t Loyis
Canata, William 6 19 1 0 18 5 278 2 1 1 ) 4 8 444 .316 8t Thpmasg
Cardinale, Gary 13 39 2 0 37 16  .432 13 2 0 0 8 18 .486 462 8t Michaels
Cassidy, James 18 63 3 3 57 28  .491 20 6 3 6 35 58 1.018 492 St Michaels
Celardo, Francis 14 41 1 1 39 17  .436 12 3 1 0 12 22 .564 439 8t Anne
Chaplin, Richard 20 54 1 0 53 15 .283 4 2 0 0 § 17 321 .296 &t Jogeph
Chemidlin, Peter 15 48 1 5 42 17  .405 15 4 2 D 13 25 .595 .375 8t Joseph
Cheney, Brian 17 46 0 0 46 17  .370 5 0 2 p 4 21 457 .370 8t Joseph
Chupko, Frank 24 70 8 0 62 23 .31 12 2 1 0 10 27 435 443 St Jude
Chupko, John 22 67 0 1 66 27 409 9 0 1 o] 7 20 .439 .403 8t Thomas
Ciufia, Michael 15 36 2 0 4 4 118 3 0 0 0 2 4 .118 167 St Anne
Cocuzza, Joseph 20 70 11 2 57 39 .684 17 5 0 1 31 47 .825 .714 St Blaise
Conley, Ted 8 26 2 0 24 14  .583 11 3 3 0 10 23 .858 615 St Blaise
Cummo, Robert 22 69 3 0 66 24 364 10 2 3 0 9 32 .485 391 St Anne
DeCristofaro, Louis 11 31 3 0 28 12 429 3 2 0 0 5 14 .500 484 St Blaise
DeCristofaro, Peter 18 68 7 0 61 31 .508 34 8 0 0 11 39 .639 .559 St Michaels
Deegan, Tim 17 52 3 0 49 18  .367 7 1 2 1 8 26 531 404 St James
Del Prete, Ron 19 62 2 1 59 26 441 17 0 1 0 10 28 475 452 St. Patrick
Del Re, Frank 18 49 4 1 44 16  .364 8 3 0 0 11 19 432 408 St Joseph
Denman, James 4 11 0 0 11 2 .182 2 1 0 0 1 3 273 .182 St James
Deo, Dominick 9 26 4 1 21 12 .57 5 2 0 0 8 14 667 .815 St Joseph
DiDonato, Lee 23 89 5 2 82 54 659 37 8 4 3 43 79 .963 .663 St. Patrick
DiFrancesco, Mark 21 75 2 3 70 36 .514 21 12 0 0 26 48 .686 .507 St Thomas
Dolan, Joseph 14 44 1 0 43 15 .349 10 3 0 0 7 18 419 .364 St Michaels



NAME
Eaton, Darryi
Elmi, Robert

Engleman, Thomas
Esposito, John
Faitoute, Thomas
Ferro, Steve
Friedlander, Jeff
Fugett, Matthew
Gallagher, Terry
Giannaci, Anthony
Gibbons, Keith
Gordon, John
Grausso, Stanley
Grizzard, Rangdy
Grossmann, Karl
Guy, Rohert
Hagan, David
Hansen, Norm
Hawke, Dave
Hayeck, Michael
Henderson, Thomas
Hercel, Dennis A
Hicks, William
Hobble, Arthur
Hoelzel, James
Hoelzel, Matthew
Holm, Fred

Jones, Howard
Kucin, Thomas
Larson Kenneth
Laskowski, Charles
L.awrence, William
Lesniewski, Stanley
Lienhard, Francis
Litterio, Thomas
Lobrace, Ben.
L.ogan,Bruce
Luongo, Patrick
Lynch, Jack
Magnotta, Steve
Maher, Thomas

PLY

€EMS ADPD BB SAC AB

19
22
23
16
22
16
19
20
21
15
19
16
21
20
22
19
18
22
18
12
16
21
22
21
23
15
11
20
18
19
22
10
20
24
21
19
15
22
17
13
19

56
84
75
56
64
54
64
87
70
44
64
54
75
63
79
68
76
76
66
31
44
64
65
89
81
53
30
63
58
67
73
28
60
76
62
61

43.

81
47
38
59
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51
79
66
50
61
48
57
63
63
40
55
53
69
58
70
62
65
67
51
28
41
61
58
67
78
51
26
55
54
56
70
23
59
72
53
57
40
66
46
36
56

HITS AVE RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S RBI'S BASES SLUG % OB %

15
44
39
25
23
19
30
28
24
18
27
24
31
23
43
33
34
3§
21
9
14
30
24
32
46
27
5
33
29
28
38
6
28
33
19
22
17

24

19
19
26

294
557
591
.500
377
.396
526
444
381
450
491
453
449
.390
614
532
523
537
412
321
341
492
414
478
.590
.529
192
.600
537
.500
543
261
475
A58
.358
.386
425
364
413
528
464

8
34
22
21

8
15
20
19
13

9
12
21
19
17
25
28
35
24
21

3

6
11
11
17
30
19

2
14

7
23
14

7
10
13
15

9
10

14

6
8
17

2
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5
11
26
13
11
1

9
27
20
13
24
12
17
12
41
46
35
34
17

2

7
16
16
19
18
13

2
29
10
26
18

1
1
16
12
15

3
23

2
13
16

TOTAL

17
57
57
37
23
22
41
45
44
27
47
38
36
35
62
73
53
51
25
10
14
36
34
46
53
35
5
44
31
33
47
8
36
37
20
24
17
26
20
22
30

.333
722
.864
.740
377
458
719
714
.698
875
.855
J17
522
.593
.886
1.177
815
761
490
357
.341
.590
.586
687
879
.686
192
.800
574
.589
671
.261
610
514
377
421
.425
.394
435
611
.536

357
560
547
518
406
444
578
463
37
455
484
444
427
397
557
529
592
526
500
387
341
500
446
478
593
528
233
619
534
493
562
393
483
487
452
377
442
407
404
500

.458

TEAM
St Joseph
St Jude
St Paul
St Blaise
St Anne
St Michaels
St Anne
St Jude
St Lopis
St Paul
St Anne
St Joseph
St Jude
St Paul
St Blaise
St James
8t. Patrick
St Louis
8t. Patrick
St Thomas
St Thomas
St Jude
St Joseph
St Thomas
St James
St Louis
St Jude
St Anne
St Blaise
St Michaels
St Blaise
St Jude
St Joseph
St Jude
St Louis
St James
St Paul
St. Patrick -
St James
St Louis
St Louis



PLY TOTAL
NAME €EMS APD BB SAC AB HITS AVE RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S RBI'S BASKES SLUE % OB % TEAM

Mangiris, Nathan 21 70 4 1 65 21 .323 16 1 0 0 8 22 .338 .357 St Michaels
Marchelits,Edward 24 83 0 0 78 47  .603 39 1 1 0 15 60 .769 627 St James
Margolis, Dan 19 56 0 4 52 18 .365 9 5 1 0 13 26 .500 .339 St Michaels
Marks, Marty 19 65 3 4 58 38 .655 32 4 1 7 37 65 1.121  .631 St Louis
Matuska, Joseph 22 68 3 2 63 24 381 7 2 0 0 17 26 413 .397 St Thomas
McEvoy, Joseph 23 61 Q 2 50 20  .400 13 0 1 0 8 22 440 475 St Anne
McGall, Thomas 16 54 0 2 48 29 .604 16 5 § 1 16 47 979 811 St Thomas
Mende', Karl 20 56 3 1 52 19  .365 5 0 0 0 10 19 .365 .393 St Thomas
Metzger, Joseph 17 52 Q 2 50 23 460 12 3 1 0 12 28 .560 442 St Michaels
Michalisin, Michael 21 57 6 1 50 16  .320 15 1 2 0 6 21 420 .386 St James
Mihansky, Steve 9 28 0 0 28 16  .571 4 3 1 0 10 21 .750 .571 St Paul
Mirto, Bill 22 77 4 2 71 34 479 18 4 1 0 25 40 .563 494 St James
Morello, Paul 22 61 2 p 59 17  .288 9 0 0 0 5 17 .288 .311 St Thomas
Morse, Wayne 21 61 7 2 52 21 .404 12 3 0 0 10 24 462 459 St James
Murano, Joseph 21 62 8 1 53 20 377 13 0 Q 0 6 20 377 452 St Blaise
Nadolny, Paul 23 72 2 2 68 27 397 18 3 a 2 12 36 529 403 St Paul
Nigro, Patrick 21 81 0 2 72 43 597 37 11 1 3 33 65 .903 .817 St. Patrick
O'Hara Emmett 17 55 5 0 50 18  .360 7 3 a 0 10 21 420 418 St Michaels
Pepe, Frank 22 72 5 3 64 29 483 23 7 2 1 18 43 872 472 St James
Perconte, Tony 20 77 6 1 70 34 486 35 12 1 1 17 51 729 .519 8t Michaels
Perfilio, Tony 24 79 9 1 69 28 377 17 3 0 0 11 29 420 443 St Jude
Perrine, Daniel 15 54 0 4 50 32 .640 25 6 0 3 22 47 .940 .593 St Jude
Pielhau, Robert 23 68 s 2 61 19 .31 9 2 1 0 11 23 377 353 St Anne
Pietrucha, Steve 23 83 0 1 79 34 430 24 5 2 1 19 48 .582 446 St Blaise
Pirelia, Steven 18 58 4 1 53 24 453 18 2 0 0 9 26 491 .483 St Anne
Polak, Steven 21 66 4 0 62 22 .355 10 2 0 0 10 24 387 .394 St Blaise
Pudlak, Robert 6 18 2 0 16 5 313 5 2 0 0 5 7 438 .389 St. Patrick
Quinn, Jack 19 58 2 1 55 16  .291 10 o 0 0 9 16 .291 .310 St Michaels
Raphael, Paul 22 77 6 4 67 30 .448 25 4 3 4 26 52 176 468 St Paul
Reade, Thomas 21 66 9 3 58 31 .534 21 2 2 2 26 43 T41 606 St Louis
Reick, Bob 1 4 0 0 4 3 .750 2 1 0 0 2 4 1.000 .750 St Thomas
Reisberg, Marc 18 58 6 2 50 29 .580 24 7 3 6 21 60 1.200 .603 St Anne
Reynolds, John 17 47 3 1 43 - 14 326 12 0 0 1 12 17 .395 .362 St Louis
Rezza, Alan 19 62 8 0 54 28 .519 22 3 0 0 16 kY 574 .581 St Jude
Riepe, Gerardo 21 79 5 1 73 39 .534 28 1 0 0 9 40 .548 .557 St Thomas
Rites, Gerry 4 14 0 0 14 8 571 6 2 0 0 3 10 1714 .571 St Thomas
Rivera, Mike 21 68 7 1 60 32 .533 18 6 0 1 19 41 .683 .574 St Thomas
Roberts, Floyd 19 63 4 2 57 29 509 16 3 3 0 14 38 867 524 St Paul
Romaine, Mark 18 59 2 1 56 25  .446 16 4 1 o 11 A .554 .458 St. Patrick
Romash, Joseph 21 67 2 4 61 238 77 7 3 0 0 10 26 426 373 St Paul
Rothenberg, David 20 73 2 1 70 50 .714 30 12 3 7 37 89 1.271 .712 St Jude



PLY TOTAL

NAME €EMS APD BB SAC AB HITS AVE RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HDR'S RBI'S BASES SLUG % OB % TEAM
Rowbotham, Donald 22 73 66 45  .682 27 31 65 .985 685 St James
Ruhl, Rory 20 63 57 19  .333 12 26 3 544 .333 &t James
Rutkowski, Thomas 23 74 69 33 478 19 12 41 .594 .514 St Louis
Sacca, James 19 52 46 15 .326 8 9 20 435 .346 St Anne
Samuelian, Frank 18 72 69 42 .609 33 18 53 .768 .811 St. Patrick
Scarfutto, Joe 9 24 22 8 .364 7 2 8 .364 .375 St Paul
Scherb, Marvin 23 74 64 28 438 19 32 42 .656 419 St Joseph
Semple, Harry 15 57 54 29 537 22 28 54 1.000 .526 St Blaise
Shea, Joseph 23 83 78 40 513 35 24 63 .808 .530 St Paul
Sherwin, Thomas 19 56 54 17  .316 5 2 17 315 .339 St Blaise
Spitzer, Gerald 19 62 60 34 567 23 15 39 .650 .581 St Louis
Steger, James 7 23 20 10 .500 4 6 11 .550 478 St Blaise
Straniero, Thomas 21 77 67 38 567 34 34 57 .851 .597 St Michaels
Stratton,.Robert 21 77 67 35 .522 33 14 56 .836 .571 &t Blaise
Swales, Thomas 16 62 53 35 .660 24 20 42 792 .694 St Jude
Szenyi, Lawrence 21 66 63 25 .397 16 13 3 492 424 St Louis
Talcott, Dean 22 65 60 24 400 10 9 28 467 431 St Joseph
Ulichny, Thomas 20 67 64 40 526 20 23 51 797 .627 St Paul

16 32 471 429 St Jude
16 29 .537 .517 St Joseph
7 14 483 455 St Anne

68 30 .441 15
54 26 481 11
20 14 483 6

Valenzano, Dominjck 20 70
Vanderheyden, Peter 20 60
Varsolona, Richard 12 33

Veeck, Bob 16 47 42 26 619 11 15 29 690  .574 St Paul
Vellucci, Phil 21 58 50 18 .360 14 7 18 .360 414 StPaul
Von Langen, Derek 16 49 48 22 478 14 15 31 674 468 St Thomas
Walz, Glen 20 74 65 36 .564 32 20 50 .769  .568 St Blaise
Weber, Albert 2 M 63 15 .238 11 6 15 238 .324 St. Patrick
Wilkinson, John 11 29 23 7 .304 8 7 7 304 414 St Patrick
Williams, Brian 17 63 55 34 618 21 25 56 1.018 .603 St Michaels
Williams, Tony 18 59 50 25 .500 18 16 36 .720  .576 St Anne
Woodring, Kevin 21 71 67 46  .687 32 1 22 86 1.284 704 St Joseph
Worth, Richard 2 7 7 4 571 1 1 4 571 .571 St Paul
Wustefeld, Rick 15 47 46 17 - 370 11 10 19 413 362 St. Patrick
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Zechman, Bill 18 51 47 16 .340 8 5 19 404 353 StPaul



ST. BARTS OLDTIMEDRS SOFTBALL LEAGUE FINAL 2000
TEAM STATS

TOTAL
TEAM DA BBSAC AB RUNS HITS 28BS 3BS HRS RBIS BASES AVEG SLUG % CADTAIN

St Blaise 891 57 24 807 241 403 53 19 15 233 539 499 668 TOM SHERWIN

St Jude 962 55 21 .mmm 268 432 52 13 15 243 565 .490 629 TONY PERFILIO
St. Patrick 953 71 25 850 311 413 57 16 15 299 547 486 644 PATLUONGO

St Louis 930 54 28 B52 267 408 38 20 14 267 528 479 620 TOM RUTKOWSKI
St Paul 869 34 35 796 224 374 50 19 13 203 501 470 629 PAUL NADOLNY
StJames 933 48 26 B854 247 388 72 21 12 239 538 .454 630 JIM HOELZEL

St Thomas 814 33 16 761 184 344 44 11 8 174 434 452 570 TOMHENDERSON
St Joseph 833 42 23 768 183 341 64 17 10 190 469 444 611 DEANTALCOTT

St Michaels 905 54 27 824 272 361 70 15 12 235 497 438 603 DENNIS SURBRUG

St Anne 837 66 21 751 184 323 27 22 14 189 436 430 581 JOE McEVOY



ST. GARTS OLDTIMEDLS SOFTBALL LEACGUE

NAME
BARATTUCCI
BELFORD
BIALOS
BLASI
BRADSHAW
CASSIDY
CHUPKO, F
CHUPKO, J
COCUZZA
DEO
ESPOSITO
GIBBONS
HAGAN
HOBBLE
JONES
LYNCH
MAHER
MATUSKA
MIHANSKY
MORSE
MURANO
NADOLNY
PIELHAU
RIEPE
RUTKOWSKI
SHERWIN
VANDERHEYDEN
VELLUCCI
WOODRING

ANYONE WHO PITCHED

WON
18

10
15
1
12
8

N <= N W 00 =

-

10

108Y
4

12
5
3
7
16
1
5
1

11
10

INN
151
3
159
138
28
133
168
7
50

N NN

140

23
142
43
14

23

14

95

146

14

FINAL 2000

DRUNS  WALKS

165
6
185
163
42
195
286
25
95

17

10

14
186

35
200
60
18

46
45

143
199
173
24

20
1
438
4
29
45
30

~ N
AN ovwwasrNao®

ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.

TEAM
PATRICK
PATRICK
JAMES
Louls
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
JUDE
THOMAS
BLAISE
JOSEPH
BLAISE
ANNE
PATRICK
THOMAS
ANNE

JAMES

LOuUIS
THOMAS
PAUL

-ST.JAMES

ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.
ST.

BLAISE
PAUL
ANNE
THOMAS
LOUIS
BLAISE
JOSEPH
PAUL
JOSEPH



